
 

 
TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF TELANGANA LIMITED 

                   OFFICE OF THE  
                      SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, 

          OMC CIRCLE, NIZAMABAD. 
 

Tender Notice No.SE/OMC/NZB/Tech/F./D.No.444/24, Dt:29-02-2024. 
 

TENDER NOTICE 
 

Sealed tenders are invited by the undersigned from owners of vehicles for providing of Diesel 
vehicle with registration as “Taxi” on monthly hire basis for official utilization of following officers for the 
period from 01-04-2024 to 31-03-2025 (12 Months).  

 

The details are as indicated below.  
 

Sl. 
No. 

Tender 
Specific

ation 
No. 

Name of the work 
Mileage/
Model 

of vehicle 

Approx 
value 

 of the work  
( in Rs.) 

EMD to be 
paid  

( in Rs.) 

1 
V-01/ 

2023-24 

Providing of 1 No. Car for official use of 
DE/O&M/220kVSS/Dichpally on fixed lump 
sum hire charges per month including repairs, 
driver salary, Driver Batta, Fuel charges, 
Insurance, MV Tax and other charges etc., with 
an attendance on all days including Holydays 
and Sundays. Extra Kms & extra hours Shall not 
be permitted. 

2500 
Kms./ 
Month  

Up to 10 
years old 

Model 

Rs.4,68,000/- 
(39,000x12 
months) (*) 

Rs.11,700/- 

2 
V-02/ 

2023-24 

Providing of Utility Vehicle for official use of 
ADE/Main./220kVSS/Kamareddy on fixed 
lump sum hire charges/month including driver 
salary, driver batta, fuel charges, insurance, MV 
Tax and other charges with an attendance on all 
days including Holydays and Sundays. Extra 
Kms & extra hours Shall not be permitted. 

2500 
Kms./ 
Month  

Up to 10 
years old 

Model 

Rs.5,04,000/- 
(42,000x12 
months) (*) 

Rs.12,600/- 

3 
V-03/ 

2023-24 

Providing of Utility Van for official use of 
ADE/TRE&Protn/Nizamabad on fixed lump 
sum hire charges/ month including driver salary, 
driver batta, fuel charges, insurance, MV Tax 
and other charges with an attendance on all days 
including Holydays and Sundays. 

2500 
Kms./ 
Month  

Up to 10 
years old 

Model 

Rs.5,04,000/- 
(42,000x12 
months) (*) 

Rs.12,600/- 

4 
V-04/ 

2023-24 

Providing of Utility Vehicle for official use of 
ADE/Main./220kVSS/Dichpally on fixed lump 
sum hire charges/month including driver salary, 
driver batta, fuel charges, insurance, MV Tax 
and other charges with an attendance on all days 
including Holydays and Sundays. Extra Kms & 
extra hours Shall not be permitted. 

2500 
Kms./ 
Month  

Up to 10 
years old 

Model 

Rs.5,04,000/- 
(42,000x12 
months) (*) 

Rs.12,600/- 

 

* Extra GST applicable as per GST clause 
 

1)      Cost of Tender Specification:    a) By person: Rs.590/-  

2) Bidder shall remit Rs.590/- if collected in person towards non-refundable cost of the tender 
specification in the following manner. 

  i)Through online payment to SBI A/c No.62348589533, IFSC Code: SBIN0020961, 
 (Proof of payment shall be submitted while purchasing tender specification and EMD) 

Or 
 ii) Demand draft preferably drawn on SBI or in any nationalized bank and payable at SBI, 

Pragathi Bhavan branch, Nizamabad 
 (Demand draft should not be folded) 

     Contd..2.. 



: : 2 : : 
 

3). The cost of tender specification once paid will not be refunded. 

4). Tender schedule will be sold from 29-02-2024 to 27-03-2024 at office of the Superintending Engineer/ 

OMC /Nizamabad on all working days during office hours.  

5). The application for tender specification shall be accompanied with a set of attested copies of all 

documents pertaining to the vehicle to be engaged along with D.D.  

6). The EMD as mentioned above shall be paid.  Without payment of EMD the tenders will be rejected. 

7). The model of vehicle should be later than March-2015 (i.e., from 01-04-2015) and to be registered 

as TAXI. The vehicle shall possess registration in the name of tenderer. 

8). The vehicles with state wide permit shall only be considered for hiring. 

9). The condition of engine and body of the vehicle proposed for hiring shall be in trim condition. 

10). In case of officer concerned proceeds on long leave or transferred or the post is vacant for a period of 

one month and above, the available hired vehicle will be discontinued till a regular incumbent assumes  

charge.  

11). Other details if any can be had from the O/o.SE/OMC/Nizamabad on all working days during office 

hours.  

12). The undersigned reserves the right to reject any tender without assigning any reason.  The selection of 

contractor will be fully at the discretion of the under signed.  The tenderer will not have any right for 

awarding of work.  

13) The requisition for tender specification received after due date & time will be rejected. 

14) The sealed tenders shall be dropped in the tender box available in the office of Superintending 

Engineer/OMC/TS TRANSCO/Nizamabad.  The tenders received after 15:00 hrs. on 28-03-2024 and 

without superscription and without proper superscription will be rejected. 

15). If any dates mentioned in the tender notification happen to be a holiday due to unforeseen reasons, the 

same will be postponed to the next working day.  

6). a). Last date for requisition and issue of Tender specification:  27-03-2024 at 5:00 pm                                     
 b). Last date for receipt of tender schedules     :28-03-2024 at 3:00 pm 
 c). Date of opening of tenders              :28-03-2024 at 4:00 pm   
 
              Sd/- 

                Superintending Engineer, 
                OMC circle: Nizamabad. 
To 
Notice Board 
 

Copy Submitted to: - 
Chief Engineer/Zone/TS TRANSCO/Karimnagar. 
Chief Engineer/Transmission/TS TRANSCO/VS/Hyderabad.  
Copy Communicated to: -                              With a request to arrange to  
Superintending Engineer/OMC/Karimnagar.                             display on their office  
Superintending Engineer/OMC Circle/Warangal.                               Notice Boards please. 
Superintending Engineer/OMC/Adilabad. 
Copy to the Executive Engineer/Civil/Nizamabad. 
Copy to the Divisional Engineer/O&M/220 KVSS Dichpally. 
Copy to the Divisional Engineer/O&M/Nizamabad. 
Copy to the Divisional Engineer/MRT&Transformers/Nizamabad. 
Copy to the Executive Engineer/Const./Nizamabad.                             


